

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE MEDIA CONTACTS:

Laura L. Rodwan

<u>Laura.rodwan@ohm-advisors.com</u>
313-477-2750

Jamie Rothfeld

Jamie@approachmarketing.com
847-269-3319

OHM ADVISORS ANNOUNCES ACQUSITION OF THY INC.

Acquisition strategically enhances civil engineering and surveying capabilities while expanding firm's presence in the southeast

LIVONIA, MICHIGAN (November 12, 2024) – OHM Advisors, a leading architecture, engineering and planning firm, today announced the acquisition of THY Inc., a land surveying and civil engineering firm based in Memphis. This strategic move represents a significant investment in the continued growth of OHM Advisors in the southeast.

"There is a shared focus and passion between OHM Advisors and THY when it comes to the public sector and opportunities to expand and enhance infrastructure offerings," said Jon Kramer, president of OHM Advisors. "This acquisition strengthens OHM Advisors' presence in Tennessee, which already includes offices in Nashville, Knoxville and Sevierville along with a new location in Clarksville to enhance the firm's survey capabilities. With the addition of THY, OHM Advisors is able to expand its footprint into Memphis, further scaling our operations across the state. We look forward to leveraging THY's expertise, strong relationships and technical capabilities to meet our mission of advancing communities."

Founded in 1993, THY Inc. provides land surveying, site development and transportation infrastructure to an array of public and private clients. The firm prides itself on forward and strategic thinking in order to stay relevant in a complex technological field.

"Becoming a part of the OHM Advisors team is incredibly inspiring," said Jimmy Cleveland, principal at THY Inc. "This new relationship will allow us to come together to accelerate growth and make an even greater impact in the communities we serve."

The acquisition closed on Monday, November 11, which is the date when the THY Inc. team officially joined OHM Advisors.

ABOUT OHM ADVISORS

OHM Advisors is known as *the* community advancement firm designing award-winning work across the architecture, engineering and planning spheres. Founded in 1962, we believe in the power of multidisciplinary teamwork to find ideas that aren't just different – they are better. With <u>offices</u> in multiple states throughout the U.S., our 700+ person team partners with leaders at all government levels, school districts, developers, universities and private companies to create great places for people.